### RECENT AFFILIATION GRANT LETTER – EXTENTION



#### केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

No. CBSE/AFF/930714/EX-02812-1819/2018 /143/886

Dated: /1/11/2018

The Manager,
Christu Jayanthi Public School,
Rajagiri valley Kakkanad Ernakulam Distt.
Kerala-682039

Sub: Extension of Provisional Affiliation to the above said school (Affiliation no. 930714) beyond 31.03.2018 - reg.

Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to your online application registered on **EX-02812-1819 on 29/06/2017** the above subject.

Keeping in view the difficulties being faced by the schools in the state of Kerala due to natural calamities, I am directed to convey the approval of the competent authority for extension of provisional affiliation of the school for **Secondary School Examination and Senior School Certificate Examination** from 01.04.2018 to 31.03.2023 subject to the condition that school shall be subsequently inspected preferably within one year of the issuance of this letter to assess its suitability for regularization of the extension so conveyed by the Board.

- 1. The School is required to abide itself by the Examination/Affiliation-Bye-Laws of the Board.
- 2. The School is required to apply on online for further extension of affiliation along with the requisite fee and other documents by 30<sup>th</sup> June of the preceding year in which the Provisional Affiliation expires as per Rule 15.11 of Affiliation Bye Laws.
- 3. The school must follow Uniform System of Assessment, Examination and Report Card for classes VI-IX from Academic Year 2017-18 onwards as per the Board's Circular No.: Acad-14/2017, dated 21.03.2017.
- 4. The school must submit it's information through Online Affiliated School Information System (OASIS) as per the Board's Circular No.: CBSE/Aff./4/Circular/2016, dated 10.11.2016, within 30 days from the receipt of this grant letter. Link for OASIS is available on Board's website: www.cbse.nic.in
- 5. The school will follow the syllabus on the basis of curriculum prescribed by NCERT/CBSE and text books publishing by NCERT/CBSE for the Middle Classes. The school will follow syllabus and courses as per scheme of studies prescribed by the Board for Secondary/Sr. Secondary School Examination and changes made therein from time to time.
- 6. The school will follow the RTE Act, 2009 and instructions issued thereon by the CBSE/Respective State /UT Govt from time to time.
- 7. The school will enroll students proportionate to the facilities available in the school as prescribed in the Affiliation Bye-Laws of the Board which shall not in general exceed the optimum number as under *from Pre-Primary to Class XII*:-

	Campus area	Enrolment	No. of Sections (pre-primary to X)	No of Sections at Sr. Secondary (XI &XII)
(a)	1.0 acre	1250	02 in each class	04 in class XI and XII
(b)	1.5 acre	1875	03 in each class	04 in class XI and XII
(c)	2.0 acre	2500	04 in each class	04 in class XI and XII

(d) School running on bigger campus of more than 02 acres, the number of students shallbe restricted as per the actual facilities in the school which shall be proportionate to the optimum number mentioned at (a), (b) and (c) above.

(e) Schools running on less than 01 acre campus shall restrict number of students as follows:

Area of land

No. of students

Category

(i) Secondary School

(ii) Sr. Secondary School with two streams

Area of land

2000 sq. mtr.

3000 sq. mtr.

900 to Class XII

-Contd. 2/-

"शिक्षा केन्द", 2, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली – 110092

# **RECOGNITION LETTER**

BNL/23.07.19

No. NS(2)/49265/2018/DGE

Office of the Director of General Education,

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 23.07.2019

#### FORMAL PRIOR RECOGNITION LETTER

Certified that the No Objection Certificate had been issued to M/s Christu Jayanthi Public School, Rajagiri, Valley, Kakkanad, Ernakulam (Dist). functioning under Rajagiri Christu Jayanthi Trust from the Government of Kerala vide G.O.No.50408/N3/2005/G.Edn Dated: 19.09.2005 for getting CBSE affiliation. The Principal of the school submitted the application for Formal Prior Recognition Letter from the State Government to renew the affiliation of CBSE. The District Educational Officer, Aluva reported that the school has been functioning efficiently with all amenities and they have obtained Fitness Certificate of the School buildings for the academic year 2018-19.

In this circumstances Formal Prior Recognition letter is hereby issued by Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala State to M/s Christu Jayanthi Public School, Rajagiri Valley, Kakkanad, Ernakulam (Dist). (Aff. No: 930714) for the purpose of producing before the CBSE Board, New Delhi for the extension of Provisional affiliation upto Senior Secondary level from 01.04.2019.

R. S. SHIBU

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF GENERAL EDUCATION (GENERAL)

NL/23.07.19

#### No. NS(2)/49265/2018/DGE

Office of the Director of General Education,

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 23.07.2019

From

Director of General Education,

Jagathy, Thiruvananthapuram-14

To

The District Educational Officer,

Aluva.

Sir,

Sub :- General Education – NOC for CBSE affiliation – Formal Prior Recognition Letter issued – Reg.

Ref:- 1. G.O.No.50408/N3/2005/G.Edn Dated: 19.09.2005

- 2. Application from the Manager, Christu Jayanthi Public School, Rajagiri, Valley, Kakkanad, Ernakulam (Dist) Dated: 02.08.18
- 3. Letter No.B6/5913/18 dated 31.01.19 from your office.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

I am forwarding herewith Formal Prior Recognition Letter to M/s Christu Jayanthi Public School, Rajagiri Valley, Kakkanad, Ernakulam (Dist) who have obtained NOC from the Government of Kerala vide reference cited I<sup>st</sup> above. And you are directed to issue the certificate in Appendix – III for getting affiliation to the Board with your signature on the basis of this Recognition Letter issued.

Yours faithfully,

R. S. Shibù

Additional Director of General Education (General)

Copy to

Manager,

JAGATY

M/s Christu Jayanthi Public School, Rajagiri, Valley,

Kakkanad, Ernakulam (Dist).

# FORM III SIGNED BY THE DEO

APPENDIX-III

FORMAT OF CERTIFICATE TO BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER IN RESPECT OF SCHOOLS ALREADY AFFILIATED WITH THE BOARD AND SEEKING EXTENSION/UPGRADATION OF AFFILIATION WITH THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(In accordance with School Safety Policy, 2016 issued by the NDMA, Manual on Safety and Security of Children in Schools developed by NCPCR and the National Building Code)

#### PART-A

(This part is to be filled-up by the school and to be produced before the District Education Officer along with all supporting documents and certificates in original)

1	Affiliation Number allotted by CBSE to the school:	930714
2		
tacina	Name of the School as per affiliation letter of CBSE: CHRISTU JAYANTI	
3	Address of the School: RAJACTIRI VALLEY P.D, KAKKANAD,	KOCHI - 682.039
4	Standard/level/class up to which the school is running:	T - Xpm Class to Class
5	Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter and State NOC/Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same	YES/NO
6	U-DISE code allotted to the school:	32,080100,314
7	Name and address of the Trust/Society/ Company(under section-8) running the School as on date RATA(() R) CHRIS	TU JAYANTHI TRUST
8	Is the Trust/Society/ Company duly registered with the competent registering authority and the registration is valid as on date? Rsg. No. 173	YES/NO PERPECT
9	Purpose of present application:	Extension/
		Upgradation
10	Location of school	In the municipal limits of metropolitan city In the municipal limits of city having population more than 15 Lakhs
		<ul> <li>In the hill areas (as per planning commission norms)</li> <li>In the municipal limits of capital city</li> </ul>
		of a state In the municipal limits of class-x cities On an island In the municipal limits of a hill station In the municipal limits

Mrs. SAJI VARGHESE (Signature of Principal) PRINCIPAL

rincipal) PRINCIPAL CHRISTU JAYANTHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RAJAGIRI VALLEY P.O. KAKKANAD, KOCHI - 682 039 (Signature of D.E.O.)

DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICER

#### APPENDIX-III

		population less than 15 Lakhs  Outside the municipal limits of any town/city.
10	Has the school obtained Recognition Certificate from the State Government from class-1 to 8 <sup>th</sup> ? NO. N5(2)/H92,H5/2,018/Dine >	YES/NO
11	Number of Recognition Certificate from class-1 to 8 <sup>th</sup> and date of issue: No	
12	Is the School affiliated to any other board besides CBSE for Class-X or XII examinations?	YES/NO
		(If yes name of the Board)
		(Also mention whether the school is affiliated for Class-X or XII)
INFORM	MATION REGARDING LAND DETAILS AND OWNERSHIP	
13	Is the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land bounded on all sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall?	YES/NO
14	Are both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on all sides?	YES/NO
15	Total area (in square meters) in respect of 13 and 14 above on which the school is situated:	AREA IN SQ.M.
16	The land is in the possession of the school/ Trust/Society/Company legally by way of:	Sale deed/Lease deed/Gift Deed/Allotment etc.
17	Name of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-16 above: RAI	MIRI CHRISTU JAYANTHI
18	In case the land is in the possession of the society/school by way of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the lease:	2005 - 2040 TOTAL YEARS
19	Is any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HT line etc. passing through the land in respect of point-15 above?	YES/NO
		If yes the details
TO THE SECTION	MATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	1
20	Has the school been inspected by the Government engineer and the school building been found structurally safe for running a school?	YĚS/NO
20(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	18 JULY / 2019
21	Has the school been inspected by the officer of Government Fire Department and the school building been declared safe for school from the point of view of fire safety?	wes/NO
21(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	22/ JUNE /2019
22	Has the school compound been checked by the public health department and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be satisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking.	YES/NO

Mrs. SAJI VARGHESE
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
RAJAGIRI VALLEY P.O.
KAKKANAD, KOCHI - 682 039

(Signature of D.E.O.)

DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICER
ALUVA

#### APPENDIX-III

22(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	18/JULY/2019	
INFOR	MATION REGARDING THE STAFF		
23	Does the school have well defined service is employees as per prevalent norms of appropri		YES/NO
24	Is the school paying salary to the teachers a the norms of the appropriate Government?	nd other employees as per	YES/NO
25	Is the salary to the teachers and other emp paid through the bank by mode of electronic (Payment by cheque or cash to the individual)	YES/NO	
26	Is the school paying EPF to the teachers and norms of the appropriate Government?	other employees as per the	YES/NO
-	Signature with Stenp	Signature w	ith Stamp

(of School Principa Rajagiri Christu Jayanthi Trust PART-B Rajagiri P.O., Kalamassery - 683 104

CHRISTU JAYANTHI PUBLIC SCHOOL is part is to be filled-up by the District Education Officer after verifying all supporting AGCHMENTS ALLEY P.O. certificates in original and visiting the school) 2019 Date of Issuance 94 07

This is to certify that the information above, provided by the school has been verified on the basis of all supporting documents & certificates and visiting the school and the information has been found

Is the school recommended for extension/upgradation of affiliation?

YESHO extension/upgradation

VARGHESE

(Name and Stamp of Issuing DEO) SUBIN PAUL

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER/NAME OF DISTRICT

DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICE

ALUVA

**Counter Signature** 

(Name, Designation and Stamp) DISTRICT COLLECTOR/DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (or his authorised representative\*) NAME OF DISTRICT

(\*Not Below the rank of a Group-A Gazetted Officer)

Mrs. SAJI VARGHESE PRINCIPAL RISTU JAYANTHI PUBLIC SCHOOL RAJAGIRI VALLEY P.O.

KAKKANAD, KOCHI - 682 039

DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OFFICER ALUVA

## NOC ISSUED BY THE STATE GOVERNMENT



No.50408/N3/2005/G.Edn.

General Education (N) Department, Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: [9-9-2005.

#### NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the General Education Department of the State of Kerala has no objection to the affiliation of CHRISTU JAYANTHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, RAJAGIRI VALLEY, KAKKANAD, ERNAKULAM DISTRICT managed by the Rajagiri Christu Jayanthi Trust to the Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi to prepare and present candidates to the Central Board of Secondary Education Examination, subject to the conditions that the school should not function under the banner "to be affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education" or use the name of the Central Board of Secondary Education affiliates the school, the syllabus of the Middle School Classes should be got approved by the Chairman, Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi and that Malayalam will be taught as a subject.

LIDA JACOB, Secretary to Govt., General Education Department.

Qy\_

Copyto: The Manager, Christy Jayanthi Public School, Rajagiri Valley, Kakkanad, Kochi-39.

# **BUILDING FITNESS CERTIFICATE**

### FITNESS CERTIFICATE

To be filled by the Inspecting Officer (Asst. Engineer) (Re: G.O. Ms. 20/70/ PWD Dt. 23 - 01 -1970)

4 N		Namedatomas my
Name of the Officer		- songcommon M.C.
Name of the School		CHRISTU.JAYANTHIPUBLICSCHOOL
<ol><li>Location with name of Education Dist</li></ol>	rict/ Sub. District	RAJALDIRIVALLEYP.: 0, KAKKANAD, ERNAKULAM ALUVA – 682039
<ol> <li>Classification of Building as specified application for fitness certificate and s</li> </ol>		BASEMENT FLOOR 432 86 m2
		.lnRaund.Floor3303.88
		FIRST FLOOR - 31.63.95
		SELOND FLOOR - 3303.88
		THIRD FLOOR - 3163: 95
5. Period for which the certificate is issu	ed	.2020 202.1 Rig 20211.W2
6. Nature of defects, if any		13570.63 m²
a) Foundation and basement		<u> </u>
b) Superstructure		
c) Doors and Windows		
d) Wood work wrought and put up		
e) Roof		
f) Flooring		
g) Miscellaneous (Cracks, etc.)		
Any major defects noticed which will building unsafe in any manner	render the	N:A.:
Whether maintenance works have be		YE5
<ol> <li>Whether the structure is sound or no Note: 1. The stability of the structu- exposure of flood etc. 2. Any ad separately with this certificate.</li> </ol>	re should be examined also	Sound world normal weather condition o with reference to location, altitude, intensity of wind, med necessary for the certificate may be furnished
	CERTIFIC	ATE
certified that the school build	ing was inspected by me	$\frac{15042021}{2021}$ and
found to be fit / unfit to conduct classe	es, for the period	1.04 202
reasons stated above.		

Place: KAKKANAD.....

Date: 1504 202

500/8-6-13



അസ് Assistant Engineer L. S. G. D.

ത്യക്കാക്കര നഗരസഭ

## **FIRE NOC**

#### OFFICE OF STATION OFFICER, FIRE & RESCUE STATION, THRIKKAKARA

No.C-403/2020

Date: 07/12/2020

# NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (RENEWAL)

The Board headed by the Station Officer, Fire & Rescue Station, Thrikkakara had inspected the 5 (B+G+3) storied 14.80 metres height Educational building in Survey No:562/13,563/5,566/5 in Kakkanad Village in Ernakulam District under Thrikkakara Municipality, owned by Rajagiri Christu Jayanthi Trust,C/O Rajgiri Provincial House,Kalamasserry on 07/12/2020

- Recommended to renew No Objection Certificate NoD1-2711/2014. Dt.16/06/2014 of Divisional Officer Ernakulam for the occupation of the said building for one year from 07/12/20
- 2. In the circumstances, this No Objection Certificate is issued under my seal and authority for the continued occupation of the above building. No further construction will be allowed in the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.
- 3. This Certificate is issued on the condition that the fire fighting systems installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care to maintain the systems installed in proper working condition. THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE. AFTER ONE YEAR THE CERTIFICATE MUST BE RENEWED. NON RENEWAL OF THE CERTIFICATE WITHIN THE TIME LIMIT WILL RESULT IN LOSS OF ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE COVERAGE AND APPROPRIATE LEGAL ACTION BY THE LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT/REVENUE DEPARTMENT. All officers of and above the rank of Station Officer of the Fire & Rescue Services Department will have the right to inspect the building on any day/time after serving 7 days notice to ensure that the installed systems are in good working condition.

O BESCHARA CANALANTA

STATION OFFICER
FIRE & RESCUE STATION
THRIKKAKARA

# **SANITATION CERTIFICATE**



# THRIKKAKARA MUNICIPALITY KAKKANAD P.O. KOCHI -21

PH: 0484 - 2422383

No H1 -16515/20

Date: 30/12/2020

#### SANITATION CERTIFICATE

This is to Certify that the sanitary arrangement and drinking water facility provided at "CHRISTU JAYANTHI PUBLIC SCHOOL", Rajagirivalley P.O, Kakkanad, Kochi -682039, is found Satisfactory.

This Certificate is Issued only to produce before CBSE Board. This Certificate is valid only for the Academic Year 2020-21 only.

(0) 400 2 400 0 m (0) 0 m (0)

Health Inspector
Thrikkakara Municipality

# SAFE DRINKING WATER CERTIFICATE



email:-qcdlaluva@gmail.co

# KERALA WATER AUTHORITY QUALITY CONTROL DISTRICT LAB, ALUVA -683101 WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

Report No: KWA/QCDL-A/S/283/2020-21		Date: 04.12.2020	
Customer Name &Address	Date of Receipt	30.11.2020	
The Principal, Christu Jayanthi Public School,	Date of Sample received	30.11.2020	
Kakkanadu.	Sampling Done by	Customer	
	Sample Code	ALY/S/283 /11/20	
	Source of Sample	Well	
	Sample Quantity	2 Litre	
	Test performing dates: From: 01.12.20	20 To: 01.12.2020	

SI.No	Characteristics	Unit	Test Method	Acceptable Limit as per IS 10500- 2012	Result
1	Colour	Pt Co. Units	IS 3025 (Part 4)-1983(Reaffirmed 2017)	5	1.4.70
2	Odour		IS 3025 (Part 5)-2018	Agreeable	Agreeable
3	Larbidity .	(NTU)	IS 3025 (Part10)-1984(Reaffirmed 2017)	1.0	0.0
4	pH at C		IS 3025 (Part 11)-1983(Reaffirmed 2017)	6.5 to 8.5	6.82
5	Electrical conductivity at 25-	(micromhos/cm)	IS 3025 (Part 14)-2013(Reaffirmed 2019)		36.85
6	Acidity	(mg/litre)	IS 3025 (Part 22)-1986(Reaffirmed 2019)		4.0
7	Alkalinity	(mg/litre)	IS 3025 (Part 23)-1986(Reaffirmed 2019)	200	36
8	Sulphate (as SO4)	(mg/litre)	IS 3025 (Part 24)-1984(Reaffirmed 2017)	250	BDL
9	Total Dissolved Solids (TDS)	(mg/litre)	IS 3025 (Part 16)-1984(Reaffirmed 2017)	200	20.2
10	Total Hardness (as CaCO3)	(mg/litre)	IS 3025 (Part21)-2009(Reaffirmed 2019)	200	8
11	Calcium (as Ca)	(mg/litre)	IS 3025 (Part 40)-1991(Reaffirmed 2019)	75	1.6
12	Magnesium (as Mg)	(mg/litre)	IS 3025 (Part 46)-1994(Reaffirmed 2019)	30	0.972
13	Chloride (as CI)	(mg/litre)	IS 3025 (Part 32)-1988(Reaffirmed 2019)	250	7.88
14	Fluride (as F)	(mg/litre)	IS 3025 (Part 60) 2008(Reaffirmed 2013)	1 (30%)	
15	Iron (as Fe)	(me/litre)	IS 3025 (Part 53)-2003 (Reaffirmed 2014)	1	BDL
16	Nitrate (as NO3)	(mg/litre)	15 3025 (Part 84) 1988(Reaffirmed 2019)	45	BDL
17	Residual Chlorine	A (mg/litre)	IS 3025 (Part 26)-1986(Reaffirmed 2019)	0.2	

for testing by the customer . The test certificate shall not be in full without the written app

CHEMIST

End of Report

Control District Lab KW A OCDI (ALY 01 2020 Issue Date: 17.09.2020 Rev,Date :Nil Page 1of 1



Telephone:0484-2623576

# KERALA WATER AUTHORITY QUALITY CONTROL DISTRICT LAB, ALUVA -683101 WATER ANALYSIS REPORT

Report No: KWA/QCDL-A /S/283 /2020-2		Date: 04.12.2020			
Customer Name & Address	Date of Receipt	30.11.2020			
The Principal,	Date of Sample received	30.11.2020	Seattle of		
Christu Jayanthi Public School, Kakkanadu.	Sampling Done by	Customer	Customer		
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Sample Code	ALY/S/283 /11/20			
	Source of Sample	Well	Service T		
	Sample Quantity	125 ml			
	Test performing dates : From:	Test performing dates : From: 30.11.2020 To: 01.12.2020			
SI. No.	Source	No of Coliforms per 100ml of sample	E.Coli in 100ml of sample		
1 Water sample submitted by the customer		ABSENT	ABSENT		

Remarks:-

NB:-The result stated above related only to the sample(s) submitted for testing by the customer. The test certificate shall not be reproduced express to the sample of the Laboratory

Authorized By End of Report

 KWA/QCDL/ALY/01-2020
 Issue Date : 17.09.2020

 Ref No:Nil
 Rev.Date:Nil
 Page 1of 1

